

The RINJ Foundation, 3219 Yonge Street, Suite 119 Toronto ON CANADA M4N3S1

June 1, 2016

To whom it may concern:

This letter will confirm that The RINJ Foundation intends to provide general health care to women, children and their families in the region of Sinjar but more specifically to the ethnic group known as the Yazidis who tend to reside in the general region of Shingal in the Kurdistan Region of Iraq (KRI). Documents setting out the quality of care available can be found at https://rinj.org/documents/sinjar/ and the medical directives, protocols and manuals can be found here: https://rinj.org/documents/medical_forms/.

At present the number of clinics required is unknown and the general needs of the patients is something yet determined. To that end The RINJ Foundation is sending an exploratory team of medical professionals and a rapid response mobile unit to the area to meet with patients and assess the needs.

Micheal O'Brien, Executive Director (Current Phone: +63 939 933 3262 (Canada: +1416-836-2497))

The RINJ Foundation Corporation Number: 8224455 Business Number: (BN)849710447RC0001

Governing Legislation: Canada Not-for-profit Corporations Act - 2012-08-21

